Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		104/24/2006	INC. ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Parallax Power Components, LLC
Street Address:	122 East 42nd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10168
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2816150	PPC PARALLAX POWER COMPONENTS L.L.C.
Registration Number:	2833684	PPC
Registration Number:	2804109	PPC
Registration Number:	1478419	AEROFOIL
Registration Number:	1477480	AEROSTOR
Registration Number:	1477479	AEROMATIC
Registration Number:	1476645	AEROVAR
Registration Number:	1455091	SUPERMET
Registration Number:	1392836	SUPERNOL
Registration Number:	1328219	AEROFILTER
Registration Number:	1049455	AEROVOX
Registration Number:	1044742	AEROMET
Registration Number:	926746	BLUE MIKE

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0411

900051215

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)383-7195

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lapidusn@howrey.com
Correspondent Name: Heather N. Winter

Address Line 1: 410 Park Avenue 10th Floor

Address Line 2: Pryor Cashman Sherman & Flynn, LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05155.0011.000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy S. Lapidus
Signature:	/Nancy Lapidus/
Date:	06/15/2006

## Total Attachments: 4

source=parallax#page1.tif source=parallax#page2.tif source=parallax#page3.tif source=parallax#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0412

#### PATENT AND TRADEMARK RELEASE

WHEREAS, PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION is the secured party ("Secured Party") with respect to the patents and trademarks formerly owned by PARALLAX POWER COMPONENTS, LLC ("Borrower"), including, without limitation, those patents and trademark listed on Schedule I annexed hereto ("Patents and Trademarks") and described in an Assignment of Security Interests (Patents and Trademarks) dated as of September 27, 2004 by and between the Borrower and Secured Party ("Assignment"), notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2004;

WHEREAS, Borrower was the owner of the Patents and Trademarks through July 28, 2005; and

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by the Patents and Trademarks pursuant to the Assignment has been repaid;

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests in the Borrowers' Patents and Trademarks, including, without limitation, each Patent and Trademark listed on Schedule I annexed hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Patent and Trademark Release to be duly executed by as of the  $\frac{24}{2000}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2000}$ , 2006.

PNC Bank, National Association

Name: Thanwantio

Title: AUP

45498

TRADEMARK REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0413

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

State of	)			
County of	) ss.:			
known to m whose name he/she/they signatures(s	the 24th day of 1, personally appeared 1, per	sfactory evidenerstrument and a capacity(ies),	ce to be cknowland that	the individual(s) ledged to me that t by his/her/their
	Witness My	Hand and Offic	cial Sea	1.

Signature

My Commission expires Of RET R MITCHELL

Notary Public. State of New York

No. 01M16090137

Qualified in Kings County

Certificate filed in New York County

Commission Expires April 7 2007

# **SCHEDULE I**

# REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademarks	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PARALLAX POWER COMPONENTS L.L.C.	USA	2,816,150	February 24, 2004
Remo	USA	2,833,684	April 20, 2004
PPC	USA	2,804,109	January 13, 2004

454981

TRADEMARK REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0415

AEROFOIL	USA	1,478,419	March 1, 1988
AEROSTOR	USA	1,477,480	February 23, 1988
AEROMATIC	USA	1,477,479	February 23, 1988
AEROVAR	USA	1,476,645	February 16, 1988
SUPERMET	USA	1,455,091	September 1, 1987
SUPERNOL	USA	1,392,836	May 13, 1986
AEROFILTER	USA	1,328,219	April 2, 1985
AEROVOX	USA	1,049,455	October 5, 1976
AEROMET	USA	1,044,742	July 27, 1976
BLUE MIKE	USA	925,746	January 11, 1972

454981

TRADEMARK REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0416

**RECORDED: 06/15/2006**